900403786 04/26/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900403302

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
paraglobe llc		05/05/2007	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kasra Ghanei	
Street Address:	950 NORTH HUDSON AVE	
City:	PASADENA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91104	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3934693	JAVAN TV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-721-6364 kasratv@gmail.com Email:

Kasra Ghanei **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 699 cardero street

Address Line 2: suite 1206

Address Line 4: vancouver, CANADA v6g 3h7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kasra Ghanei **SIGNATURE:** /kasra ghanei/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Signed Letter Doc Id. 900398241 Reg # 3934693#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0316

900403786

Assignment of Trademark

	Whereas	Paraglobe Uc, a wholly owned sole proprietorship	
	Tolons		
		ner of Trademark application/registration <u> </u>	3469
	Whereas,	KASRA GHANEI	8
	***************************************	, is desirous of	
	acquiring	aid trademark application/registration_ <u>FQ, 940 3982</u> 4/ Rg, 39 <i>3</i> 46	3 F. S.
	Now there	fore good and valuable consideration ($ extcolor{l}$	
owary	<u> [avs][a</u>	ピル hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of ss to 似y Sely ルル KASRA GHAME/	
V	the busin	ss to <u>My self, 1/2. KA / 2/4 6/7/4</u> e/	
	Signature	date Nav 21, 2	2 / J

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 04/22/2017